
February 17,2024

To,
BSE Limited
P.J.Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Egbi Corrigendum Letter for Ouarter 3 Results Submission

We, Rolcon Engineering Company Limited, hereby submit this corrigendum letter regarding
the quarterly results submitted to BSE Limited on February 0g,2024. post submission,
Typographical error noticed in the consolidated quarterly and publish result. We therefore,
request you to note the said error in Annexure - I attached to this letter. We deeply regret any
inconvenience caused due to these discrepancies.

The said corrigendum is also being displayed and made available on the website of the
Company and the BSE Limited

Please take the same on record

Thanking You,

Rolcon Engineering Company Limited,

(Birva Patel)
Company Secretary & Compliance officer
M.No.: A42185

ISO : 9001 : 201 5
Certi No. 04 100 A67292

Regd. Office :

Anand-Sojitra Road,
Vallabh Vidyanagar - 3BB 120,
Anand, Gujarat. lndia.

CIN : L29259GJ1 S61 p1C001439,

Phone : A2692-2307 66t230866,
Web:- www. rolconengineering.com
Email :- rolcon@rolconengineering.com

(Rol'Kobo Transmission Roller Conveyor Chains & Sprocket Wheels) In collaboration with Messrs KOBS GmbH Co. KG, Germany.



Annexure - I

This corrigendum letter is being submitted to rectify the following inaccuracies in the
quarterly and published results for the quarter and Nine Months ended onSL-L2-2023:

In consolidated quarterly and published result the figure for the Quarter ended 30-09-2023by
oversight figure as on 30-09-2023 has been reported. (i.e. instead of quarter, the six month
ended reported). The revised consolidated quarterly and Published Results is enclosed

hereunder.

Please, note that except the error sited above there is no any changes in any other figures.
Specially, no changes in the figures of the reporting quarter and Nine months ended i.e
3'1.-12-2023.

Kindly, consider the above fact at our request.

Thanking You,

Rolcon Engineering Company Limite4

(Birva Patel)
Company Secretary & Compliance officer
M.No.: A42185

Regd. Office :

Anand-Sojitra Road,
Vallabh Vidyanagar - 388 120,

Anand, Gujarat, lndia.

CIN : L29259GJ1 961 P1C001439,
Phone : 02692-2307 66/230866,
Web:- www.rolconengineering.com
Email:- rolcon@rolconengineering.comISO:9001 :20'15

Certi No. 04 100 067292

(Rol-Kobo Transmission Roller Conveyor Chains & Sprocket Wheels) ln collaboration with Messrs KOBO GmbH Go. KG, Germany.



r IlJc&EL'
t'' J Chartered Accountanrts

Place: Vallabh VidYanagar

Date: 9u February 2024

To Board of Directors of

Rolcon Engineering Company Limlted

we have reviewed the accompanying statement of standalone unaudited Financial Results of Rolcon

EngineeringCompanyLimited('thecompany)forthequarterandThreemonthendedonDecembet3L'2023
(the ,,statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirements of

Regulation 33 of the sEBl (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations' 2015 as modified by

Ci rcul a r N o. Cl R/CFD/ F ACI 62 I 2ot6d ated J u ly 5, 2ot6'

This statement is the responsibility of the company's manaSement and has been approved by the Board of

Directors in their meeting herd on 9th February 2024 and prepared in accordance with the recognition and

measurement principres taia down in the rndian Accounting standards 34 "rnterim Financial Reporting" ('lnd As

34,), prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there-under and

other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia' our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the

Statement based on our review'

we conducted our review in accordance with the standard on Review Engagements (sRE) 24LO''Review of

tnterim Finonciol tnlormotion performed by the tndependent Auditor of the Entitl/ issued by the lnstitute of

CharteredAccountantsoflndia.Thisstandardrequiresthatweplanandperformthereviewtoobtainmoderate
assurance as to whether the financial results are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to

inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less

assurance than an audit. we have not performed an audit and accordingry, we do not express an audit opinion'

Based on our review conducted as above and based on the ciin'5iHE?HtffiUflteport of the other auditor and

managementcertifiedaccounts,nothinghascomestoourattentionthatcausesustobelievethatthe
accompanying statement of unaudited financial results, prepared in accordance with the applicable accounting

standards and other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia, has not disclosed the information

required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015, and sEBl circular No. clR/CFD lFACl62l2}t6 dated 5'h July, 2016 including the manner in

whichitistobedisclosed,orthatitcontainsanymaterialmisstatement.

For JHS & ASSOCIATES tLP'

Chortered Accountonts

ffi
Firm's Registration No: 133288WW100099

5 1.sh/*-
Saurabh Shah

(Partner)

MembershiP No:110914

U D ! N : 24LtO9 t4BKAl JW8 142

Regd. Office

c-701, Mary Ellen,

Ceasars Cross Road,

Amboli, Andheri (W)

Mumbai-2100 058.

Tel. : +91 98200 51936

Ahmedabad

| 206, Shital Varsha

I Shivranjani Cross Road,

I s.t.tit.,
I nhmedabad-380 015.

I con,r., : +91-79-48010294

Vadodan

4th Floor, Lila Chamber,

Notus Pride lT Park Part"C",

Block "E", Sarabhai Compound,
Vadiwad i,Vadodara-390023

Tel. : +91 265-2333698 / 2304800

Vapi

Office No. 101, Wing-B,

Saga Casa, GJ 5H - 185,

Daulat Nagar, Chala,

Vapi-396 215

Tel. : +91 76229 56702

Godhra

No. 16-17 & 18,

Jay.lalaram Plaza,

Opp. Bus Stand,

Godhra-389 001.

Tel. : +91-2673-2250554

vadodara@ihsassociates.in I www.jhsassociates.in I CAIFRN 133288wW100099 I



i-
is,

ROLCON ENGtNEERtNc Cif rvrparuy UiUrre O

CIN : L2ia_.j,r:,,l.VrIpLr-i.rJ1 4jg

,,,,.,,,.n, o, ul,1,11,1 

-,ilulliii;;ffi 
lI:;[::ffi ,;;. ;;]_ L j;%

i r ila.

Derirnber 31, 2023

lAmr. in rakh er(ept Ep5)

I

tuo i PirttcuJirr 0uarterEfided Nire Mo{thtlnded Yei, Endpd31/r2/!St3 r0/09lls?3 3t/1212s22 ,1j]"212023 J1ttzl2a22 171A3/2021
I Unaudite6T--
I
+%

| ..rr.'i --:-
I 2i! s2

I t5r-r1.15
i--'-.-._-
I

5Cl 01

Una!dit€d
1. lnmnre Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

{a) R,-1sr,ss 1yr,11 nprrrl;,rr,s %

(b) 0tircr li,, i.,,,re

,llnl ii,,,,,,e

Elpeijes

(b) Pu, L hl;e oi r i, ,, i-in-tr;ile
::-:-%-
(c) Char,ie in irtvr,,r,_,,,es of trr

I 7464 A7t- 1L1'1.38 :187 1..49 4?A.97

11.33

lr73.7t u!4.82

39.94 ?0.i8

l45qt el 118.?s.6E

4?q.1 I xt)1.93 1505 38 2(.i51.74
0 ,ri 0 nrJ 0a[ 00t

0.0r.
5i, 

^ 
k-in tra(ie

(d) Enp,r,,iee bei rclits er1.,4n5g
20s 82

38.47 24.45 (28.4e) (32,81) 6.19
18F !g 186 22 547.62 725.

! -:-l, ,", ,.,,",,,6,,,,., r: .,i,,..,, i,, -,,\c

Prufit befuE Er(Epti0nal lte,ns &

1.27

32.75

447.55

1n1 209 3,91 5.84 ]
302 30.2( 81.7 S3 qsl 1t.l

467.59 ?,1S da 13?t 03 1040.3

3
126.0.71

1100ll
87,09

1033.ss 3755 57

383.25

3151.3t 4160.1!

4 .Add,/L:i" I .. rl.,t;rnral lii.nls

ftriufit iri{ure Tax ( 3 + 4 )

{-I ss.rtr-:F '',-"-',

80,1 309.60 465.49

:
6

0.( 0.00 0.00 0.01 o00
87.O9 80,L6 389.2: 309.60 45 5.49

1Q 41

0.,:0

s3.12 89 02 1rn90
000 000 0 'lrl

!
I

Il-,rrs will i,rt hr rl:,..,,nu0,o t.f,,i,,ri*

r-is--_
0,:,rl 000 l'1. / ll 3r{.--"1

I

2.46

>1,>t

q6n
9.11 2.6 41

286_s3 32r.96

pl;,,s
) Lqrity ir,strqftr.,,rs llrrriireh t,tl

40,) |-----1
17.391

_l
0 ix: 0 (,rq

0.0a 13 38

,r.re l;^ ieldtirlg iLr iiflli tltat w;ll
7.75

-19 61 3.5S 51.70

i) Fair vai'e chd,..* n. irr,."r,,F
9 'c,tal Conprehensive

381 (05 0.7L 100 23 12

10 aid up Eqrrity Sh;re Carri131 1p".
205 3 73.U 55.81 333.91 219,82 410.16

r1

J1
i

0tirer Equity / Rr,ive & Si

75 6( 75 60 7-c 6( 75 60 75 50 75 50

Earrrirlg PerShare:

8,,'ir: & Di!,.Ir1rl[PS L,efore t,jtr;{,r,Ji,,ary ilenl

1795 65

28.4 42.55
24.42 8.81

8.82

5.9s 37.90I' l" n 6 Dri.rr-,i EaS aflr. Firi,L,,tj,,,d,.y i1.,,1

Notes: % l 6.9s 37.9C 28 4i 42.59

F
L

Tn: ;.t,., i ::, . ,,;"t .:.,,irrlJlil

4

5

Thire w;5 no err e,)liunal,/irttdrrldi^,ry itdr,n dU{i,ig tfre qilErter ended Dtlrritler 31, 2023,
IhcFigL,,esof theprcy;{!squ4rter/,y,,,arlra,rebernrtgruuped/reri:r:.ilirdwl,q;qygt 

pi,...ary.

For and on behalf of

ir,"."
lDate

: Vallabh Vidyanagar

: February 09, 2024

Rolcon Engineering Company Limited

fr r, 4 r>, iryi;"
Ashish S. Amin (Managlng Directbr) .

(DlN:011303s4I:?.CDA

?dAcc
==:

i). R.:",,:. .,qr.,t:t,i15 of lhe,lerined bf ntf;i



-JHS

fii

Wtcordingly, 
we do not express an audit opinion.

Regd. Office

C-701, Mary Eilen,
Ceasars Cross Road,
Amboli, Andheri (W)

Mumbai-400 058.
Tel. : +91 98200 51936

& Associates LLp
chartered Gt"rrt"

To

The Board of Directors of
ROLCON ENGINEERING COMPNAY LIMITEI)

we have reviewed the accompanylng consolidated statement of financial results ofRoLCoN
ENGINEERING C0MPNAY LIMITED ("the Holding Company'') and its Associates for the
quarter ended 3l sr December 2023 ('the statement"), being submitted by the company
pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 20r5, as amended (the ,,Listing Regulations,).

These consolidated quarterly financial results as well as year to date financial results have
been prepared on the basis of the financial statements as per Ind AS which are the

responsibility of the Company's management and have been approved by the Board of
Directors of the company in its Board meeting dated 9th February 2024. ourresponsibility is
to express a conclusion on these financial results based on our review of such consolidated
financial statements as per Ind AS which ha '-*U€En.pE'lrafe6*tn*accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS under Section 133 of the

Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under ('Ind AS,); or by the

Institute of Chartered Accountants of India" as applicable and other accounting principles

generally accepted in India.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review

Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the

Independent Auditor of the Entity'', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons

responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review

,a.procedures.Areviewissubstantiallylessinscopethananauditconductedinaccordance

6iT\*,\th.s-tandards 
on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we

ld become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit.

Ahmedabad

206, Shital Varsha
Shivranjani Cross Road,
Satelite,

Ahmedabad-380 015.

Contact : +91-79-48010294

Vadodara

4th Floor, Lila Chamber,
Notus Pride tT park part,,C.,,

Block "Ei Sarabhai Compound,
Vadiwad i,Vadodara-390023
Tel. : +91 265-23336s8 / 23O4BO}

Vapi

Office No. 101, Wing-8,
Saga Casa, GJ SH - 185,
Daulat Nagar, Chala,

Vapi-396 215

Tel. : +91 76229 56702

Godhra

No. 15-17 & 18,
Jay Jalaram Plaza,

Opp. Bus Stand,

Godhn-389 001.

Tel. : +91-2673-2250554

vadodara@jhsassociates.in ! www.jhsassociates.in I CATFRN 1332nnw/wrnn oo r



JHS}ffi
we also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under
Regulation 33 (8) of the l,isting Regurations, to the extent appricabre.

Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph aboye and
baied on the consideration referred to in paragraph below, nothing has come to our attention
that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Ind AS and other
accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information requirod
to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, as amended from time to time, including
the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Other Matters

we did not audit the quarterly financial results of a Associates included, whose
financial statements reflect total Profit after tax for the period r 9.41 Lakhs and total
other comprehensive Income of t 14.36 Lakhs for the three months ended on that
date, as considered in the consolidated Ind AS financial statements. These financial
statements have been audited by other auditors whose report have been furnished to
us by the Management and our opinion on the consolidated Ind AS financial results,
in so far as it related to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of this
associates, is based solely on the report of the other auditors.

our opinion on the consolidated quarterly financial results of a Associates above, and
our report on other Legal and Regulatory Requirements below, is not modified in
respect of the above matters with respect to our reliance on the work done and the
report of the other auditors and the financial statements / financial information
certifred by the Management.

Our conclusion on the consolidated financial results and our report in terms of the
Listing Regulations are based solely on this interim financial results/financial
information of the subsidiaries as certified by the management of the Holding
company. According to the information and explanations given to us by the
management of the Holding Company, this interim financial results/financial
information are not material to the Group.

a)

b)



JHS}ffi
;:::x[:n 

on the consoridated financiar resurts is not modified in respect of the

I':::, Y:rflh vidyanagar
P:r:l o,onebruailzu2t
UDIN : 2 4 I 1 0g t 4BtieJrxol ss

Ig.JttS & Associates LLp
unartered Accountants
Registration No. I332ggWWI 00099

-5 7 E{'J^
(Saurabh Shah)
Partner
Membership No: ll0gl4

6P*S
$( rou,*on )t



ROLCON ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
clN I Lf 9:5:1,;.r1961P1r:!]L,14l9

ReB. Olfi(eAddrerst Ansnd Solitra Riid, Valabh Vidyandgar - -:.ny-t?0, GUjarar-tnLjia,
starement of consp1l4"1"g ,nruoiled Frnarcrar Berurts for the euarler and NIre Morlrhr Ended De.e.rber 31, 20i3.

Sr.

No
Pard(ulars

(Ant" ln lakh e(epr gpsl

Quarter Endad Nloe Mu0ths [.ded Year Eoded

11l72JZf)1 l0/09/r0r3 3il12t2822 1U72.11A2t 3ltLtl2012 17/0312013
Unaudited Una!d,ted L,nn'dltBd U narrd lted Unaudiled Audlted

1

(a) RevBoue fr!in oi)i.atir)rs 1281 6: 1l(d a7 1102.38 387 r 4a 4754.90
(b) Olirer lr!(*,r1e 219.52 ?.3.46 11.33 2 7-i. -? 3 39 94 70.18
"otal lr,",,d1e

1501.1 1487.5! 1r 13.7_: 3$6q.el 48r5 68
2 Expentes

a) Colt of matf rials w(sxmed t3.i.t1 676.28 434,10 18fl1.93 2,r51.7a
(b) Pur rha:e of rl,rik-in-tradp 0n( 0 r-'0 o00 t, oo o oal 0.0((c) Changt' in inru.,t,r, l"r of Rffi
in-tmde

{10 69 38.47 24.45 (28.4e) (32 81) 5.79
Errp i,r11

2n5 82 1F6 I 5ri;02 547 62 725 1'e) tinar,(:e C4tl.s
L.27 1.01 2a! 5.84 1.76

32 75 ln )1 30.2C 81.7 83.95 114 39
(g) Ori'er €!p(nditure

447.55 467.59 132-1 A 1040 1 1454.35

4J60 20
17y.77

2.58

243 0?

0 iio

241.01

1400.44

3.18

10!3,55

0,17

3755.57 3151.11
3

4
5.57 0.71 092

5
9o_2 80 33 lq, a, 310 31 465 40

6
00c 000 0 oLl 00( 0 0r.

7 'ax €.Ijpnie:
9Q.27 803 39d.82 310.1 465 4t

u, r eot Tax
18.41 22..1 q? 1, 8y 

'12
12n 8r\,1ri Crtiirt li,iiilinrErri

0 it" 0 rlrl 000 0Do 000 000A.rlNileitt oi l,i rFlarilg to eariier Ftriods 0 rirl 0.0[ )-.^5 0 0,: \1 77) (3.77

8 Net Prulit tor lh€ pEriod afler Tax (S - 6 )

{3 S5) 2.01 2.46 96t 26.41
187.18 59 85 292.7t 2r5.91 322.88

9 JU,ur Lonrp.eneltstve to(O,ne (Net Oftax)

F!n1e$ure'neols of tlie definid benefit plars 0 ntl 0 c'0 tl 0r: 000 0 0rl 1-1.3 8ii) Equity instrunrpnts throilgh oilter comprrhenrive inu)me 17.31
3.5:

iii) Eq!ity i(jtrur,rents throltgh rtl rer rulr pr r!r*rrriee ihr {,ne of i.?:i,dt! 7.4 053 {0.991 (0.12)
pr 0fit or lost

4. -18 7.77 23 12

11
l(7+8) 210.42 17.55 51.89 341,8 22A.4t 410 C(

) 75 rio 7s 60 75 6t 15 6( 15 6l 75 5072

:a.ning Per Share;
179-1,40

l
it 42.71

J*\rc & urlut.d EPs befu.e Extraordinary ltem
%
lsic & D.ilLr.d EpS after Errrrt,rrlirrary llem

24.76..

24.'t6

9.24 6.q9 !8 54 2R 55

otes 92 6.9! 3R 6,1 28 42.71

.1 The Cnn\,)iidarr,J Stiitp,r,*rtt inc,Ide Shate in &:i}iialiJ: Su,Jrtp &ub-Ch*n pvt,Ltd,
5 Thsr e vrd r ro ...u rpriMalt r rl ra:ard inary itrm d L ring the qua rtpl €rded D*,_F jilJe. 31, 2,tJ_1.
6 The FiBoJ t5 ol the pre!;ilrr5 quartef/yA;r have been regrou!*d / rer;rt iintd whrrrrver nerr tnry. l

For arrd on behalf of
Rolcon Engineering Company Limited

i

I 
etace : Vallabh Vidyanagar

: February 09,2024

rt-s,4rni,"-
nshish S. Amin (ManagirfDirector)

hre tN:01130354

will ilot b€ cla:rified to prufiL & Lirr:

,irre l:ai ielalirt$ tD it.ra that will be G{id..tified

i) FaI valt/e il]aICri otr inve5lfiilrl

EquitY / Rr: (ve & Sur pt!s

ila

3dA


		2024-02-17T15:50:46+0530
	BIRVA HARSHIT PATEL


		2024-02-17T15:51:23+0530
	BIRVA HARSHIT PATEL




